

22 MISC DJ 352/25  
VIDYAWATI Vs. MUNNA AND ORS

22.09.2025

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 15.09.2025 to 27.09.2025.

**Present:** Sh. Sonu Sagir, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Time sought to trace out the case file. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicants that award amount passed in their favour could not be released earlier as they did not have bank account but now they have opened their bank accounts.

Put up with file on **04.10.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
22.09.2025