

16 MISC DJ 352/25
VIDYAWATI Vs. MUNNA AND ORS

06.11.2025

Present : Sh Ashish Verma, Ld. Counsel for applicant (through VC)
Applicant in person.

Let application be put up with the file.

Also issue of maintainability of the present application is
pending.

Put up for submissions / further proceedings on **27.01.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/06.11.2025